

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED**  
**SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE**

**PROJECT:** ER-P 0262(09)360

**COUNTY:** Hanson

**PCN:** 083F

**TYPE OF WORK** ROW, Grade Raise, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Riprap,

**AND LOCATION:** Pavement Marking & Guardrail on SD262 3 mi ESE of Alexandria

<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:</b> <b>\$1,885,765.05</b>
<b>LETTING DATE:</b> <b>8/25/2020</b>

**AWARDEE**

Midland Contracting, Inc.  
 PO Box 218  
 Huron, SD 57350 **Option 2**

<b>BIDDERS</b>						<b>PREQUALIFICATION STATUS</b>	
<b>BID SECURITY</b>						<b>Annual Bid Bond</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>AMOUNT</b>		
009E0010	Mobilization *	* Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$116,846.00		
110E6006	Remove High Tension Cable Guardrail for Reset *	* 3843	Ft	\$2.67	\$10,260.81		
110E6016	Remove High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly for Reset *	* 4	Each	\$128.00	\$512.00		
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset or None	1 or 0	Each	<del>\$0.00</del>	<del>\$0.00</del>		
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2854	CuYd	\$9.00	\$25,686.00		
120E9000	Pit Run	68939	Ton	\$15.45	\$1,065,107.55		
230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil *	* 189	CuYd	\$10.00	\$1,890.00		
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil * <span style="float:right">267 CuYd</span>	* Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00		
260E1010	Base Course	8549	Ton	\$15.45	\$132,082.05		
320E0008	PG 64-34 Asphalt Binder *	* 159.2	Ton	\$705.00	\$112,236.00		
320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete *	* 2745	Ton	\$42.80	\$117,486.00		
320E3000	Compaction Sample *	* 4	Each	\$187.25	\$749.00		
320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete *	* 1	Mile	\$2,782.00	\$2,782.00		
330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime *	* 14.3	Ton	\$1,177.00	\$16,831.10		
330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack *	* 6.4	Ton	\$732.00	\$4,684.80		
330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal *	* 2.6	Ton	\$732.00	\$1,903.20		
330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime *	* 35	Ton	\$104.00	\$3,640.00		
330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal *	* 45	Ton	\$104.00	\$4,680.00		
450E3012	24" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish or 450E4768 24" CMP 14 Gauge (or Steel Equivalent), Furnish	46 or 130	Ft	\$31.00	\$4,030.00		
450E3020	24" RCP Arch, Install or 450E4770 24" CMP (or Steel Equivalent), Install	46 or 130	Ft	\$307.00	\$39,910.00		
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section or None	1 or 0	Each	<del>\$0.00</del>	<del>\$0.00</del>		
600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory *	* 1	Each	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		
629E0110	High Tension Cable Guardrail *	* 3843	Ft	\$18.70	\$71,864.10		
629E0211	Reset High Tension Cable Guardrail *	* 3843	Ft	\$6.42	\$24,672.06		
629E0290	High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly *	* 4	Each	\$4,547.00	\$18,188.00		
629E0295	Reset High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly *	* 4	Each	\$481.50	\$1,926.00		
632E2220	Guardrail Delineator *	* 78	Each	\$16.05	\$1,251.90		
632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back *	* 4	Each	\$21.40	\$85.60		
633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White *	* 47	Gal	\$39.59	\$1,860.73		
633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow *	* 22	Gal	\$39.59	\$870.98		
634E0010	Flagging *	* 300	Hour	\$28.99	\$8,697.00		
634E0020	Pilot Car *	* 150	Hour	\$41.88	\$6,282.00		
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs *	* 294	SqFt	\$1.07	\$314.58		
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous *	* Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$9,100.00		
634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking *	* 1.6	Mile	\$321.00	\$513.60		
700E0210	Class B Riprap	3319	Ton	\$26.50	\$87,953.50		
730E0202	Type B Permanent Seed Mixture *	* 15	Lb	\$21.40	\$321.00		
732E0100	Mulching *	* 1.7	Ton	\$347.00	\$589.90		
734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	2530	Ft	\$3.21	\$8,121.30		
734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	200	Ft	\$5.35	\$1,070.00		
734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	3500	Ft	\$10.70	\$37,450.00		
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	5689	SqYd	\$1.75	\$9,955.75		
831E0200	Woven Separator Fabric	10819	SqYd	\$1.25	\$13,523.75		
* Non-eligible to STBGP							
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>\$1,971,928.26</b>	

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED**  
**SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE**

**PROJECT:** ER-P 0262(09)360

**COUNTY:** Hanson

**PCN:** 083F

**TYPE OF WORK** ROW, Grade Raise, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Riprap,

**AND LOCATION:** Pavement Marking & Guardrail on SD262 3 mi ESE of Alexandria

<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:</b> <b>\$1,885,765.05</b>
<b>LETTING DATE:</b> <b>8/25/2020</b>

Vanderpol Dragline, Inc.  
 1001 Hot Rod Road  
 Mitchell, SD 57301 **Option 1**

Prequalified

Annual Bid Bond

BIDDERS							
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS							
BID SECURITY							
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
009E0010	Mobilization *	* Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$102,350.00		
110E6006	Remove High Tension Cable Guardrail for Reset *	* 3843	Ft	\$1.57	\$6,033.51		
110E6016	Remove High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly for Reset *	* 4	Each	\$126.00	\$504.00		
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset or None	1 or 0	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00		
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2854	CuYd	\$13.60	\$38,814.40		
120E9000	Pit Run	68939	Ton	\$16.05	\$1,106,470.95		
230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil *	* 189	CuYd	\$15.00	\$2,835.00		
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil * 267 CuYd	* Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,670.00		
260E1010	Base Course	8549	Ton	\$16.85	\$144,050.65		
320E0008	PG 64-34 Asphalt Binder *	* 159.2	Ton	\$686.40	\$109,274.88		
320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete *	* 2745	Ton	\$42.00	\$115,290.00		
320E3000	Compaction Sample *	* 4	Each	\$192.50	\$770.00		
320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete *	* 1	Mile	\$2,860.00	\$2,860.00		
330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime *	* 14.3	Ton	\$1,144.00	\$16,359.20		
330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack *	* 6.4	Ton	\$712.00	\$4,556.80		
330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal *	* 2.6	Ton	\$712.00	\$1,851.20		
330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime *	* 35	Ton	\$102.00	\$3,570.00		
330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal *	* 45	Ton	\$102.00	\$4,590.00		
450E3012	24" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish or 450E4768 24" CMP 14 Gauge (or Steel Equivalent), Furnish	46 or 130	Ft	\$70.00	\$3,220.00		
450E3020	24" RCP Arch, Install or 450E4770 24" CMP (or Steel Equivalent), Install	46 or 130	Ft	\$110.00	\$5,060.00		
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section or None	1 or 0	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory *	* 1	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
629E0110	High Tension Cable Guardrail *	* 3843	Ft	\$20.45	\$78,589.35		
629E0211	Reset High Tension Cable Guardrail *	* 3843	Ft	\$5.25	\$20,175.75		
629E0290	High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly *	* 4	Each	\$4,462.00	\$17,848.00		
629E0295	Reset High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly *	* 4	Each	\$475.00	\$1,900.00		
632E2220	Guardrail Delineator *	* 78	Each	\$15.75	\$1,228.50		
632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back *	* 4	Each	\$25.00	\$100.00		
633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White *	* 47	Gal	\$42.00	\$1,974.00		
633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow *	* 22	Gal	\$42.00	\$924.00		
634E0010	Flagging *	* 300	Hour	\$28.99	\$8,697.00		
634E0020	Pilot Car *	* 150	Hour	\$41.88	\$6,282.00		
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs *	* 294	SqFt	\$1.10	\$323.40		
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous *	* Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$9,200.00		
634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking *	* 1.6	Mile	\$330.00	\$528.00		
700E0210	Class B Riprap	3319	Ton	\$27.40	\$90,940.60		
730E0202	Type B Permanent Seed Mixture *	* 15	Lb	\$21.00	\$315.00		
732E0100	Mulching *	* 1.7	Ton	\$341.25	\$580.13		
734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	2530	Ft	\$3.15	\$7,969.50		
734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	200	Ft	\$5.25	\$1,050.00		
734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	3500	Ft	\$10.50	\$36,750.00		
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	5689	SqYd	\$1.40	\$7,964.60		
831E0200	Woven Separator Fabric	10819	SqYd	\$1.00	\$10,819.00		
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>\$1,986,789.42</b>	

\* Non-eligible to STBGP

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED**  
**SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE**

**PROJECT:** ER-P 0262(09)360

**COUNTY:** Hanson

**PCN:** 083F

**TYPE OF WORK** ROW, Grade Raise, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Riprap,

**AND LOCATION:** Pavement Marking & Guardrail on SD262 3 mi ESE of Alexandria

<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:</b> <b>\$1,885,765.05</b>
<b>LETTING DATE:</b> <b>8/25/2020</b>

Prairie States Trucking, Inc.  
 3900 N National Ave  
 S Falls, SD 57104 **Option 2**

Prequalified

Annual Bid Bond

BIDDERS					
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS					
BID SECURITY					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization *	* Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$140,000.00
110E6006	Remove High Tension Cable Guardrail for Reset *	* 3843	Ft	\$2.50	\$9,607.50
110E6016	Remove High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly for Reset *	* 4	Each	\$120.00	\$480.00
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset or None	1 or 0	Each	<del>\$0.00</del>	<del>\$0.00</del>
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2854	CuYd	\$8.00	\$22,832.00
120E9000	Pit Run	68939	Ton	\$16.25	\$1,120,258.75
230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil *	* 189	CuYd	\$25.00	\$4,725.00
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil * 267 CuYd	* Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00
260E1010	Base Course	8549	Ton	\$17.75	\$151,744.75
320E0008	PG 64-34 Asphalt Binder *	* 159.2	Ton	\$660.00	\$105,072.00
320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete *	* 2745	Ton	\$40.00	\$109,800.00
320E3000	Compaction Sample *	* 4	Each	\$175.00	\$700.00
320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete *	* 1	Mile	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime *	* 14.3	Ton	\$1,100.00	\$15,730.00
330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack *	* 6.4	Ton	\$685.00	\$4,384.00
330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal *	* 2.6	Ton	\$685.00	\$1,781.00
330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime *	* 35	Ton	\$98.00	\$3,430.00
330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal *	* 45	Ton	\$98.00	\$4,410.00
450E3012	24" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish or 450E4768 24" CMP 14 Gauge (or Steel Equivalent), Furnish	46 or 130	Ft	\$30.00	\$3,900.00
450E3020	24" RCP Arch, Install or 450E4770 24" CMP (or Steel Equivalent), Install	46 or 130	Ft	\$75.00	\$9,750.00
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section or None	1 or 0	Each	<del>\$0.00</del>	<del>\$0.00</del>
600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory *	* 1	Each	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
629E0110	High Tension Cable Guardrail *	* 3843	Ft	\$17.50	\$67,252.50
629E0211	Reset High Tension Cable Guardrail *	* 3843	Ft	\$6.00	\$23,058.00
629E0290	High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly *	* 4	Each	\$4,250.00	\$17,000.00
629E0295	Reset High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly *	* 4	Each	\$450.00	\$1,800.00
632E2220	Guardrail Delineator *	* 78	Each	\$15.00	\$1,170.00
632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back *	* 4	Each	\$20.00	\$80.00
633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White *	* 47	Gal	\$37.00	\$1,739.00
633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow *	* 22	Gal	\$37.00	\$814.00
634E0010	Flagging *	* 300	Hour	\$28.99	\$8,697.00
634E0020	Pilot Car *	* 150	Hour	\$41.88	\$6,282.00
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs *	* 294	SqFt	\$1.00	\$294.00
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous *	* Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$8,500.00
634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking *	* 1.6	Mile	\$300.00	\$480.00
700E0210	Class B Riprap	3319	Ton	\$25.25	\$83,804.75
730E0202	Type B Permanent Seed Mixture *	* 15	Lb	\$20.00	\$300.00
732E0100	Mulching *	* 1.7	Ton	\$325.00	\$552.50
734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	2530	Ft	\$3.00	\$7,590.00
734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	200	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	3500	Ft	\$10.00	\$35,000.00
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	5689	SqYd	\$3.00	\$17,067.00
831E0200	Woven Separator Fabric	10819	SqYd	\$1.75	\$18,933.25
<b>TOTALS:</b>					<b>\$2,030,119.00</b>

\* Non-eligible to STBGP

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED**  
**SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE**

**PROJECT:** ER-P 0262(09)360

**COUNTY:** Hanson

**PCN:** 083F

**TYPE OF WORK** ROW, Grade Raise, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Riprap,

**AND LOCATION:** Pavement Marking & Guardrail on SD262 3 mi ESE of Alexandria

<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:</b> <b>\$1,885,765.05</b>
<b>LETTING DATE:</b> <b>8/25/2020</b>

Soukup Construction, Inc.  
 PO Box 89106  
 S Falls, SD 57104 **Option 2**

Prequalified

Annual Bid Bond

BIDDERS					
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS					
BID SECURITY					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization *	* Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$113,289.65
110E6006	Remove High Tension Cable Guardrail for Reset *	* 3843	Ft	\$2.75	\$10,568.25
110E6016	Remove High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly for Reset *	* 4	Each	\$132.00	\$528.00
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset or None	1 or 0	Each	<del>\$0.00</del>	<del>\$0.00</del>
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2854	CuYd	\$10.00	\$28,540.00
120E9000	Pit Run	68939	Ton	\$17.30	\$1,192,644.70
230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil *	* 189	CuYd	\$25.00	\$4,725.00
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil * 267 CuYd	* Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,670.00
260E1010	Base Course	8549	Ton	\$20.30	\$173,544.70
320E0008	PG 64-34 Asphalt Binder *	* 159.2	Ton	\$726.00	\$115,579.20
320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete *	* 2745	Ton	\$44.00	\$120,780.00
320E3000	Compaction Sample *	* 4	Each	\$192.50	\$770.00
320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete *	* 1	Mile	\$2,860.00	\$2,860.00
330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime *	* 14.3	Ton	\$1,210.00	\$17,303.00
330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack *	* 6.4	Ton	\$753.50	\$4,822.40
330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal *	* 2.6	Ton	\$753.50	\$1,959.10
330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime *	* 35	Ton	\$107.80	\$3,773.00
330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal *	* 45	Ton	\$107.80	\$4,851.00
450E3012	24" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish or 450E4768 24" CMP 14 Gauge (or Steel Equivalent), Furnish	46 or 130	Ft	\$26.00	\$3,380.00
450E3020	24" RCP Arch, Install or 450E4770 24" CMP (or Steel Equivalent), Install	46 or 130	Ft	\$65.00	\$8,450.00
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section or None	1 or 0	Each	<del>\$0.00</del>	<del>\$0.00</del>
600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory *	* 1	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
629E0110	High Tension Cable Guardrail *	* 3843	Ft	\$19.25	\$73,977.75
629E0211	Reset High Tension Cable Guardrail *	* 3843	Ft	\$6.60	\$25,363.80
629E0290	High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly *	* 4	Each	\$4,675.00	\$18,700.00
629E0295	Reset High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly *	* 4	Each	\$495.00	\$1,980.00
632E2220	Guardrail Delineator *	* 78	Each	\$16.50	\$1,287.00
632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back *	* 4	Each	\$22.00	\$88.00
633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White *	* 47	Gal	\$40.70	\$1,912.90
633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow *	* 22	Gal	\$40.70	\$895.40
634E0010	Flagging *	* 300	Hour	\$28.99	\$8,697.00
634E0020	Pilot Car *	* 150	Hour	\$41.88	\$6,282.00
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs *	* 294	SqFt	\$1.10	\$323.40
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous *	* Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$9,350.00
634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking *	* 1.6	Mile	\$330.00	\$528.00
700E0210	Class B Riprap	3319	Ton	\$34.60	\$114,837.40
730E0202	Type B Permanent Seed Mixture *	* 15	Lb	\$22.00	\$330.00
732E0100	Mulching *	* 1.7	Ton	\$357.50	\$607.75
734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	2530	Ft	\$3.30	\$8,349.00
734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	200	Ft	\$5.50	\$1,100.00
734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	3500	Ft	\$11.00	\$38,500.00
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	5689	SqYd	\$2.10	\$11,946.90
831E0200	Woven Separator Fabric	10819	SqYd	\$1.50	\$16,228.50
<b>TOTALS:</b>					<b>\$2,157,322.80</b>

\* Non-eligible to STBGP

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED**  
**SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE**

**PROJECT:** ER-P 0262(09)360

**COUNTY:** Hanson

**PCN:** 083F

**TYPE OF WORK** ROW, Grade Raise, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Riprap,

**AND LOCATION:** Pavement Marking & Guardrail on SD262 3 mi ESE of Alexandria

<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:</b> <b>\$1,885,765.05</b>
<b>LETTING DATE:</b> <b>8/25/2020</b>

Rounds Construction Co.  
 1124 34th Avenue  
 Brookings, SD 57006 **Option 1**

Prequalified

Annual Bid Bond

BIDDERS					
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS					
BID SECURITY					
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization *	* Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$460,902.25
110E6006	Remove High Tension Cable Guardrail for Reset *	* 3843	Ft	\$2.75	\$10,568.25
110E6016	Remove High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly for Reset *	* 4	Each	\$132.00	\$528.00
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset or None	1 or 0	Each	\$1,070.00	\$1,070.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2854	CuYd	\$8.72	\$24,886.88
120E9000	Pit Run	68939	Ton	\$16.98	\$1,170,584.22
230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil *	* 189	CuYd	\$37.99	\$7,180.11
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil * 267 CuYd	* Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,283.55
260E1010	Base Course	8549	Ton	\$18.48	\$157,985.52
320E0008	PG 64-34 Asphalt Binder *	* 159.2	Ton	\$719.40	\$114,528.48
320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete *	* 2745	Ton	\$43.60	\$119,682.00
320E3000	Compaction Sample *	* 4	Each	\$190.75	\$763.00
320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete *	* 1	Mile	\$19,620.00	\$19,620.00
330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime *	* 14.3	Ton	\$1,199.00	\$17,145.70
330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack *	* 6.4	Ton	\$746.65	\$4,778.56
330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal *	* 2.6	Ton	\$746.65	\$1,941.29
330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime *	* 35	Ton	\$106.82	\$3,738.70
330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal *	* 45	Ton	\$106.82	\$4,806.90
450E3012	24" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish or 450E4768 24" CMP 14 Gauge (or Steel Equivalent), Furnish	46 or 130	Ft	\$85.91	\$3,951.86
450E3020	24" RCP Arch, Install or 450E4770 24" CMP (or Steel Equivalent), Install	46 or 130	Ft	\$536.50	\$24,679.00
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section or None	1 or 0	Each	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory *	* 1	Each	\$7,884.00	\$7,884.00
629E0110	High Tension Cable Guardrail *	* 3843	Ft	\$19.08	\$73,324.44
629E0211	Reset High Tension Cable Guardrail *	* 3843	Ft	\$6.54	\$25,133.22
629E0290	High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly *	* 4	Each	\$4,632.50	\$18,530.00
629E0295	Reset High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly *	* 4	Each	\$490.50	\$1,962.00
632E2220	Guardrail Delineator *	* 78	Each	\$15.75	\$1,228.50
632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back *	* 4	Each	\$21.00	\$84.00
633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White *	* 47	Gal	\$38.85	\$1,825.95
633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow *	* 22	Gal	\$38.85	\$854.70
634E0010	Flagging *	* 300	Hour	\$28.99	\$8,697.00
634E0020	Pilot Car *	* 150	Hour	\$41.88	\$6,282.00
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs *	* 294	SqFt	\$1.05	\$308.70
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous *	* Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$8,925.00
634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking *	* 1.6	Mile	\$315.00	\$504.00
700E0210	Class B Riprap	3319	Ton	\$31.80	\$105,544.20
730E0202	Type B Permanent Seed Mixture *	* 15	Lb	\$21.80	\$327.00
732E0100	Mulching *	* 1.7	Ton	\$354.25	\$602.23
734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	2530	Ft	\$3.27	\$8,273.10
734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	200	Ft	\$5.45	\$1,090.00
734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain	3500	Ft	\$10.90	\$38,150.00
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	5689	SqYd	\$1.73	\$9,841.97
831E0200	Woven Separator Fabric	10819	SqYd	\$1.38	\$14,930.22
* Non-eligible to STBGP					
<b>TOTALS:</b>					<b>\$2,491,926.50</b>

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED**  
**SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE**

**PROJECT:** ER-P 0262(09)360

**COUNTY:** Hanson

**PCN:** 083F

**TYPE OF WORK** ROW, Grade Raise, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Riprap,

**AND LOCATION:** Pavement Marking & Guardrail on SD262 3 mi ESE of Alexandria

<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:</b> <b>\$1,885,765.05</b>
<b>LETTING DATE:</b> <b>8/25/2020</b>

Loiseau Construction, Inc.  
 1002 West Elm Ave  
 Flandreau, SD

Not Prequalified

Annual Bid Bond

BIDDERS					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS					Not Prequalified	
BID SECURITY					Annual Bid Bond	
ITEM NO.	ITEM			QUANTITY	UNIT	
009E0010	Mobilization *			* Lump Sum	LS	
110E6006	Remove High Tension Cable Guardrail for Reset *			* 3843	Ft	
110E6016	Remove High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly for Reset *			* 4	Each	
110E7510	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset or None			1 or 0	Each	
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation			2854	CuYd	
120E9000	Pit Run			68939	Ton	
230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil *			* 189	CuYd	
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil *			267 CuYd	* Lump Sum	LS
260E1010	Base Course			8549	Ton	
320E0008	PG 64-34 Asphalt Binder *			* 159.2	Ton	
320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete *			* 2745	Ton	
320E3000	Compaction Sample *			* 4	Each	
320E7008	Grind 8" Rumble Strip or Stripe in Asphalt Concrete *			* 1	Mile	
330E0010	MC-70 Asphalt for Prime *			* 14.3	Ton	
330E0100	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack *			* 6.4	Ton	
330E0210	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Flush Seal *			* 2.6	Ton	
330E1000	Blotting Sand for Prime *			* 35	Ton	
330E2000	Sand for Flush Seal *			* 45	Ton	
450E3012	24" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish or 450E4768 24" CMP 14 Gauge (or Steel Equivalent), Furnish			46 or 130	Ft	
450E3020	24" RCP Arch, Install or 450E4770 24" CMP (or Steel Equivalent), Install			46 or 130	Ft	
450E9001	Reset Pipe End Section or None			1 or 0	Each	
600E0200	Type II Field Laboratory *			* 1	Each	
629E0110	High Tension Cable Guardrail *			* 3843	Ft	
629E0211	Reset High Tension Cable Guardrail *			* 3843	Ft	
629E0290	High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly *			* 4	Each	
629E0295	Reset High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly *			* 4	Each	
632E2220	Guardrail Delineator *			* 78	Each	
632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back *			* 4	Each	
633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White *			* 47	Gal	
633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow *			* 22	Gal	
634E0010	Flagging *			* 300	Hour	
634E0020	Pilot Car *			* 150	Hour	
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs *			* 294	SqFt	
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous *			* Lump Sum	LS	
634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking *			* 1.6	Mile	
700E0210	Class B Riprap			3319	Ton	
730E0202	Type B Permanent Seed Mixture *			* 15	Lb	
732E0100	Mulching *			* 1.7	Ton	
734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle			2530	Ft	
734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence			200	Ft	
734E0630	Floating Silt Curtain			3500	Ft	
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric			5689	SqYd	
831E0200	Woven Separator Fabric			10819	SqYd	
* Non-eligible to STBGP						
<b>TOTALS:</b>					<b>Invalid Bid - Contractor not prequalified</b>	